Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company		03/19/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
Street Address:	175 Berkeley Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76464864	P.A.R.I.S. CONNECT
Serial Number:	76411988	P.A.R.I.S.
Registration Number:	2977232	P P.A.R.I.S. EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3068620	P.A.R.I.S. EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3169074	P.A.R.I.S. EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3036214	P P.A.R.I.S. CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2937

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-8000

m.tally.george@bakernet.com,

Email: Meri.A.McLaughlin@BakerNet.com,

tuesday.m.randle@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: M. Tally George, Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Drive

TRADEMARK 900102866 **REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0067**

Address Line 2: Suite 3100 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22147345-	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Tally George	
Signature:	/MTGeorge/	
Date:	03/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Liberty - Ohio Cas 2nd Assignment executed#page1.tif source=Liberty - Ohio Cas 2nd Assignment executed#page2.tif source=Liberty - Ohio Cas 2nd Assignment executed#page3.tif source=Liberty - Ohio Cas 2nd Assignment executed#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, a company organized and existing

under the laws of Ohio, and having its principal place of business at 9450 Seward Rd., Fairfield,

Ohio 45014 ("Assignor"), has been using certain service marks in conjunction with its business,

including but not limited to the service marks, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto

(collectively, the "Service Marks");

WHEREAS, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, a company organized and existing

under the laws Massachusetts, and having its principal place of business at 175 Berkeley Street,

Boston, MA 02116 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Service Marks, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Service Marks

occurring prior to the date of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the marks

pertain and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for

valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and

interest in and to the Service Marks used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including

but not limited to the service mark registrations identified in Schedule A attached to this

Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the Service Marks

occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the

Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Service Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States Service Marks to be executed by its authorized representative.

THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

BA:T

Date: March 19, 2008 Na

Name: Edmund C. Keneak

Title: Secretary

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS	
)
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, SMMM GUZAI a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Edmund C. Kenealy, known to be the Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company appeared before me this day, in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument on behalf of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company as of his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _/9_day of March, 2008.

Notary Public

Landa molega

My Commission Expires:

My commission expires on September 26, 2008

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration/ Serial Number
P.A.R.I.S. CONNECT	SN: 76/464864
P.A.R.I.S.	SN: 76/411988
PARTIS	RN: 2977232
PARIS	
(P P.A.R.I.S. EXPRESS)	
P.A.R.I.S. EXPRESS	RN: 3068620
P.A.R.I.S.	RN: 3169074
PARIS	RN: 3036214
(P P.A.R.I.S. CONNECT)	

CHIDMS1/354381.7

RECORDED: 03/30/2008